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Cattle Insurance

603. Sbrl Ramachandra Ulaka:
Sh.1 Dhulesbwar Meena:
Sbrl Onkar Lal Berwa:
Sbrl Sidbeshwar Prasad:

Will the Minister of Food, Acrlculture, Community Development and Cooperation be pleased to refer to the reply given to Unstarred Question
No. 639 on the 16th November, 1965
and atate:

(a) whether the proposal to Introduce Cattle Insurance during tl:le Fourth Five Year Plan has since been considered; and

(b) if so, the details thereof?

The MlDlllter of State In the Mlnlll-
try of Food, ~eulture, CODIID1IDlt>y Development and Cooperation (Shri Govlnda Menon): (a) Yes. It h ..
been decided to take up the acheme on a Pilot baslll In the first Instance In 6 few selected are.. in the Fourth
Five Year Plan.

(b) The details 01 the scheme would be worked out after the basic data on mortality of cattle and buffaloes become. available. Steps are being tak~n to collect the same in the 8elected areas of operation of the scheme.

National Hlchwa,.. In Orl!ll!la

.... Shri RamachaDllra make:
Sb.1 Dblllesbwar Meeaa:

Will the Minister of TransJlOrt, Aviation, Shlppln, and TOIlrlllm be ple.led to state:

'sl the total mileage of National Highways in Orissa as on the 311t
January, 1966; and

(b) the Dames of these Highways?

ft. Minister of Transport, Avtatlon, SblppinJ and Tourism (8brl Sanjlva aedd:rl: (a) 852 Miles.

(b) The required il1'formatioa" given in the statement below:

STATEMENT

Names of National Highways p .....
ing through Orissa:

S. National Name of the MiJeqe No. Highway National Highway /II

No. Ori •• a

1. Calcutta-Cunack-Vizag-Madra. Road.

305

2. 6 Dhulia-Nagpur-Sambalpur-Calcutta

2119
Road.

3. 42 SambaJpur-Cuttoc:l< U3
Road

4· 43 Raipu~Viziana8ram " Road

TO'IAL 8,:&

Warehouses In 0,...
80s. Sbrl Ramaebanllra make:

Slarl Dbulesbwar Meena:

Will the Minister of Food, AcrInI-
tare, CommaDlty Develo_' ...
Co-operatloo be pleased to state:

(al the number of warehoua. at present in Orissa and the nam_ fill places where they are located; I11III

(b) the nU<Ilber of warehoulee pro..
posed to be opened in Orissa dlll'baa
1986-67 and where they will ..
opened?

The MinIster of State In tile ........
try of Food, Apklultare, c-lIIIIlr
Development anll ~ C ....
Govinda Menon I: (a) The Centr1ai and State Warehousln.c Corporatior.

